

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2022.1137
Released – 28 March 2022

Thank you for your email received 22 March 2022 requesting information regarding long covid.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

- 1. How many passwords have been generated for the Your COVID Recovery App in 2020, 2021 and 2022?***
- 2. How many patients have been referred to the Nuffield Health long COVID recovery programme from the Trust in 2020, 2021 and 2022?***

We do not make direct referrals to the Nuffield centre and we do not generate passwords for the COVID app; therefore we do not hold any information pertinent to your request.

Chair John Goulston Acting Chief Executive Gordon Flack

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT